

Proclamation

WHEREAS:	Steve Apfelbacher, a graduate of South St. Paul High School and the University of Minnesota, was elected to the South St. Paul City Council in 1971, as the youngest councilman elected in the city of St. Paul; and
WHEREAS:	He served as councilman until 1976, while teaching at Humbolt and Harding High Schools; and
WHEREAS:	Steve Apfelbacher was chosen one of the Ten Outstanding Minnesotans, as the South St. Paul Representative, in 1975; and
WHEREAS:	In 1976 he became the South St. Paul HRA and Economic Development Director; and
WHEREAS:	In 1979 he became an Account Executive at Ehlerd and Associates, and began providing financial advice to communities in Wisconsin, Minnesota and Michigan; and
WHEREAS:	In 1985, Steve was one of four partners to purchase Ehlers and Associates, and he became President of the company in 1988; and
WHEREAS:	Steve and his wife Nancy live in South St. Paul with their two sons, Kurt and Mark; and
WHEREAS:	It is fitting to set aside a day to honor Steve Apfelbacher;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Saturday, October 28, 1989 to be

5.4.34 /s

STEVE APFELBACHER DAY

in Minnesota, in honor of his 40th birthday.

Instantos



Inderson SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewrto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the state Capitol this twenty-seventh day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

sich GOVERNO

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN08 1990 Joans Anderens Houses Secretary of State 39920